Employer Forum Agenda
Thursday, September 14, 2006
1 PM to 2 PM (Eastern)

To join the conference, please call 1-888-322-3914 and tell the operator that you
wish to join the conference titled ""Forum® chaired by Spencer Schron.

For CMS onsite personnel, the call will originate in Room S1-05-13.

1:00 PM Start! Welcome! — Spencer Schron

What are the major current issues concerning enrollment in Medicare Drug Plans?
Join us to learn about enrollment opportunities for those not yet enrolled, the
redeeming/recertification process for those receiving the Low Income Subsidy,
enrollment mechanisms available for employer groups and unions, and other
enrollment issues that impact employers.

Randy Brauer, Acting Director, Division of Enrollment & Eligibility Policy,
Medicare Enrollment and Appeals Group, CMS

2:00 PM End!

For more information on this and other CMS Employer Forum calls, please go to:
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Partnerships/16 _employer.asp#TopOfPage

Comments and suggestions to enhance future Employer Forum conference calls are appreciated.
Please contact:
e Steve Wojcik with the National Business Group on Health at 202-585-1812,
wojcik@businessgrouphealth.org
e Kelli Moler of the National Business Coalition on Health at 202-775-9300,
kmmoler@aol.com
e Larry Boress of the Midwest Business Group on Health at 312-372-9090,
Iboress@mbgh.org
e Lauren Vela with the Pacific Business Group on Health at 415-615-6334,
Ivela@pbgh.org
e David Groves with the Health Management Strategic Advisory Council, IHPM
(www.ihpm.org) at 480-607-2660 david@ihpm.org.
e Lisa Horn with the Society for Human Resource Management, at 703-535-6352,
LHorn@SHRM.org.
e At CMS, Spencer Schron at 410-786-1075 (spencer.schron@cms.hhs.gov), or Robert
Boggio at 410-786-0538 (robert.boggio@cms.hhs.gov).




